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Purpose:Purpose:

Provide an brief overview of the project statusProvide an brief overview of the project status

-- AlignmentAlignment
-- Project FundingProject Funding
-- ScheduleSchedule
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The Approved ProjectThe Approved Project
The Federal Transit Administration (FTA) approved a 23 The Federal Transit Administration (FTA) approved a 23 
mile seamless extension of the Washington DC mile seamless extension of the Washington DC 
Metrorail system into Northern VirginiaMetrorail system into Northern Virginia

Fairfax County Fairfax County –– 8 stations8 stations
Loudoun County Loudoun County –– 2 stations2 stations
Dulles Airport Dulles Airport –– 1 station1 station

Construction in two phasesConstruction in two phases
Phase I Phase I –– extension to extension to WiehleWiehle AvenueAvenue
Phase II Phase II –– extension Dulles Airport and Loudoun Coextension Dulles Airport and Loudoun Co

Public/Private PartnershipPublic/Private Partnership
Virginia Public Private Transportation Act (PPTA)Virginia Public Private Transportation Act (PPTA)
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Dulles Metrorail 
Extension to Wiehle Ave
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Dulles Corridor Approved Project and Phase I Extension to Wiehle Ave
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The corridor is composed of four major nodes:The corridor is composed of four major nodes:
TysonsTysons CornerCorner

37 million 37 million sfsf of office, commercial and retail spaceof office, commercial and retail space
22ndnd only to Washington DConly to Washington DC

RestonReston
Planned Community of 60,000 residents and 50,000 jobsPlanned Community of 60,000 residents and 50,000 jobs

Dulles AirportDulles Airport
One of the fastest growing airports in the nation One of the fastest growing airports in the nation 
About 25 million annual About 25 million annual enplanementsenplanements

Loudoun CountyLoudoun County
Top 5 of the fastest growing counties in the nationTop 5 of the fastest growing counties in the nation
Population and employment to double in next 10 yearsPopulation and employment to double in next 10 years
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Tysons Corner Fairfax County’s “Downtown”
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Typical Elevated Alignment and Station
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Location of the Wiehle Avenue Station - Reston
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WiehleWiehle Avenue Joint Avenue Joint 
Development SolicitationDevelopment Solicitation

Develop a mixed use transit Develop a mixed use transit 
oriented development at the oriented development at the 
WiehleWiehle Avenue Station on 9 Avenue Station on 9 
acres of County land plus acres of County land plus 
adjacent parcelsadjacent parcels
Comp Plan allows for higher Comp Plan allows for higher 
density near transit and density near transit and 
density bonuses for housingdensity bonuses for housing
Developer to provide parking Developer to provide parking 
and bus facilities and bus facilities 
Three proposals receivedThree proposals received
Negotiations currently onNegotiations currently on--
going between County and going between County and 
developerdeveloper
Station facilities and Station facilities and 
development to be operational development to be operational 
by 2013by 2013
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Phase I Funding ApproachPhase I Funding Approach
Phase I project cost Phase I project cost -- $2.065 b$2.065 b

FTA FTA ‘‘New StartsNew Starts’’ –– 43.5%:  $0.9 b43.5%:  $0.9 b
Commonwealth of Virginia and Fairfax County Commonwealth of Virginia and Fairfax County –– $1.165 b$1.165 b

Dulles Toll RoadDulles Toll Road
85% of surplus on base tolls funds transit services and 85% of surplus on base tolls funds transit services and 
transit constructiontransit construction
Toll increase of $0.25 implemented on May 22, 2005, Toll increase of $0.25 implemented on May 22, 2005, 
100% of toll funds transit construction100% of toll funds transit construction
Toll increases generates Toll increases generates $19 to $28 million annually$19 to $28 million annually
between 2005 and 2030between 2005 and 2030

Fairfax County Transportation Improvement District and other Fairfax County Transportation Improvement District and other 
funds to be identified by the Board of Supervisorsfunds to be identified by the Board of Supervisors
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Dulles Rail Phase I  Transportation Improvement District
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Dulles Rail Phase I Transportation Improvement DistrictDulles Rail Phase I Transportation Improvement District
Encompasses Encompasses TysonsTysons Corner and Corner and WiehleWiehle AvenueAvenue

More than 6,500 businessesMore than 6,500 businesses
$200 million in taxes$200 million in taxes
$100 million in property taxes$100 million in property taxes

Assessed value ranges from $6.8 billion in 2004 to a Assessed value ranges from $6.8 billion in 2004 to a 
projected value of $18.5 billion in 2043projected value of $18.5 billion in 2043
Assessed values increased by 14% between 2004 and Assessed values increased by 14% between 2004 and 
2005 and 18% between 2005 and 20062005 and 18% between 2005 and 2006
Tax rate generally not to exceed $0.29 per $100 of Tax rate generally not to exceed $0.29 per $100 of 
assessed land valuationassessed land valuation
Initial tax rate established at $0.22Initial tax rate established at $0.22
Generates between Generates between $17 and $32 million annually$17 and $32 million annually
depending on tax rate and assessed valuedepending on tax rate and assessed value
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Project Schedule Project Schedule –– Phase IPhase I
Environmental Impact StatementEnvironmental Impact Statement
Record of Decision by FTA and FTARecord of Decision by FTA and FTA
Preliminary EngineeringPreliminary Engineering
Final Design Final Design –– June 2007June 2007
Full Funding Grant Agreement with the FTA Full Funding Grant Agreement with the FTA –– Nov thru Nov thru 
Dec 2007Dec 2007
Issue FFGA Issue FFGA –– February 2008February 2008
Initiate Construction Initiate Construction –– Spring 2008Spring 2008
Begin Revenue Service Begin Revenue Service –– Late 2013Late 2013


